504190413 01/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4237088

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. MATTHEW CZERNIAK	01/05/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GCS SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	30 GOLDEN SUNSET CIRCLE	
City:	THE WOODLANDS	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77381	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15255641
Application Number:	15299389

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (832)485-3511

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8324853560

Email: renea@elliottiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: DOUG ELLIOTT

Address Line 1: 6750 WEST LOOP SOUTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 995

Address Line 4: BELLAIRE, TEXAS 77401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2937.002/004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS H. ELLIOTT	
SIGNATURE:	/Douglas H. Elliott/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=CzerniakAssignment#page1.tif source=CzerniakAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504190413 REEL: 041045 FRAME: 0277

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Matthew Czerniak, an individual residing at 30 Golden Sunset Circle, The Woodlands, Texas, 77381 (hereinafter, "Assignor"), has invented and otherwise been involved in the development of certain subject matter, including but not limited to the contents of the provisional patent application 62/213,269, filed on September 2, 2015; the patent application number 15/255,641 entitled "Methods for Estimating Formation Pressure," filed on September 2, 2016; and patent application number 15/299,389 entitled "Methods for Estimating Formation Pressure," filed on October 20, 2016 ("Applications");

WHEREAS, GCS Solutions, Inc., with an address of 30 Golden Sunset Circle, The Woodlands, Texas, 77381 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the contents of the Applications including any subject matter claimed and/or disclosed in the Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged by Assignor to have been received in full from Assignee:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee his full, exclusive, and undivided right, title, and interest in and to the contents of the Applications including any subject matter claimed and/or disclosed in the Applications and any continuation or divisional applications that claim priority to any of the Applications, and agrees to execute any confirmatory assignments, declarations, or other documents in relation to such patent application(s), including any assignments that expressly transfer to Assignee all ownership rights in any subsequent patent applications that include the assigned subject matter and any and all patent applications filed and any and all patents granted in any and all countries and groups of countries, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application that is a divisional, substitution, or continuation of any of the applications herein; and in and to each and every reissue, reexamination, or extension of any patent resulting from such application.
- 2. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with Assignee to enable Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title, and interest to the assigned subject matter, applications, and patents herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by Assignor shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee (a) for perfecting in Assignee the right, title, and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, or continuation applications based on or claiming priority to any of said applications; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving any of said applications; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said applications, and any patents granted thereon including, without limitation, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions, and court actions provided that the expense incurred by Assignor in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 041045 FRAME: 0278

- 3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, his respective heirs, legal representatives, and assigns.
- 4. Assignor hereby warrants and represents that he has not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

Assignor:

Date: 01/05/2017

Name: Matthew Zerniak

Assignee:

Date: 61/05/2017

GCS Solutions, Inc. By: Matthew Czerniak

Title: Owner

PATENT REEL: 041045 FRAME: 0279

RECORDED: 01/23/2017